FORM PTO-1595	07-05-20	JUT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		ET Patent and Trademark Office
6.25.0		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10176860	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rhonda Rick		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Dana Dorwart		Intellectual Property Administration
David S. Kellar		P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400
Ray C. Steffen		
Margaret E. Watson)) JUN 2 5 2001
Eric Read William V. Burke		
Additional accordance and according to the control of the control	ahad Yas X Na	Additional country 0 and development 120 March 200 March
3. Nature of Conveyance:	ched Yes A No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No
	Merger	Change of Name
X Assignment	ivierger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date(s): 6/4/01; 6/4/01; 6/	4/01; 6/13/01; 5/2	29/01; 6/4/01; 6/4/01 respectively
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	
If this document is being filed together	er with a new appli	ication, execution date of the application is:
		B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)		
Application No.: 29/138,521	Date Filed: Fe	b 14 2001
Confirmation No.: 6405		ers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN	I Y	Enclosed
Legal Department		<u> </u>
1000 NE Circle Blvd. m/s 4221 Corvallis OR 97330	3	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
POLYMING ON 1987 - 250/4121 982925 - 2913/69	d	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
10:58: 40:00 DR	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		to meeting in true and correct and any attached copy is a
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.		
	_	Jun 19 2001
Larry D. Baker	- Literal	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Total r	number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
l d side	Do Not deta	ach this portion et information to:
Mail document to be recorded with	Commiss	soller for Faterits
	Вох	Assignment ton, D.C. 20231
	vvasning	ton, D.O. 2020

07-05-2001

PATENT REEL: 011936 FRAME: 0092

FORM PTO-1595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10011291-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under

an application for Letters Patent of the United States	s entitled:	g the right of phonty, in, to and under
Packaging Carton		
Filing date: Feb 14 2001	Serial No.:	29/138,521
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rene Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissu Patent.	wals of and su United States	bstitutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto which
I/we additionally authorize HP to file applications be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, assigns the term or terms for which said Letters Patent re fully and entirely as the same would have been h transfer not been made;	, nominees or lespectively may	egal representatives, to the full end of be granted, reissued or extended, as
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full rithat I/we have not executed and will not execute covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a requeliver all such papers as may be necessary or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Parepresentatives, and I/we agree to communicate to invention(s) or improvement(s), said application proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute reissue and foreign applications, to make all rig everything possible to aid HP, its successors, assignenforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent any and all countries provided the expenses which rand assistance are paid by HP;	any agreement uest is made, a desirable to per tent, to HP, its of HP, or to its nor and said Lett all disclaimers a phtful oaths an protection for may be incurred	in conflict herewith, and I/we further and without undue delay, execute and a rect the title to said invention(s) or successors, assigns, nominees or legal minee, all known facts respecting said ers Patent, to testify in any legal and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, d declarations, and generally to do not legal representatives to obtain and said invention(s) or improvement(s) in the by me/us in lending such cooperation
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Co States and any official of any country or countries patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or impro United States which may be issued and granted accordance with the terms of this assignment.	, as assignee of vement(s), included on or as a r	the entire right, title and interest, any uding any and all Letters Patent of the esult of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize and direct HP attorney application now identified by the attorney docket is shall have been made known to them by the United	ys to insert the number and title States Patent a	serial number and filing date of said e set forth above as soon as the same and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/o	te Assignment Signe	ϕ d: ϕ - ϕ - ϕ
Inventor's Typed Name: Rhonda Rick	Date Applica	ation Signed: 6-4-01
State of Orlean) ss.: County of Bentin		
personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactionstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.		e the person who acknowledged the foregoin
OFFICIAL SEAL TERESA K TUMA NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGO COMMISSION NO. 3367 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 8. 29	0N 47 804	Notary Public My commission expires: 9-8-2004 Page 1 of 3

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 3

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _ 10011291-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set r	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Dana Dorwat	Description of the second
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: June 4, 2001
Inventor's Typed Name: Dana Dorwart	Date Application Signed: June 4, 2001
State of Orlegon	
County of Ben Jon) ss.:	
Before me this 4 day of Jule 3001 personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deep	_, personally appeared who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing ad.
gramman gramma	
NOTARY COMMISS	FICIAL SEAL SA K TUMA PUBLIC - OREGON SION NO. 336747 IN EXPIRES SEPT. 8, 2004
Day & Klin	Date Assignment Signed: 6/11/01
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: David S. Kellar	Date Application Signed: 6/n/01
State of Illyon	
State of Orlgon) County of Benton) ss.:	
Before me this 11th day of 0/11, 2001	, personally appeared David S. Kellar who is
personally known or proved to me on the	catisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment to be his/her free	TERESA K TUMA NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 336747 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 8, 2004 Notary Public My commission expires: Of -8 - 2004
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Ray C. Steffen	Date Application Signed:
State of) ss.:	
County of	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dec	_, personally appeared who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing ed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Page 2 of 3

PATEN	IT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10011291-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	
nventor's Typed Name: Dana Dorwart	Date Application Signed:
State of	}
State Oi) ss.:
County of	}
Before me this day of	, personally appeared <u>Dana Dorwart</u> who is
personally known or proved to me on the enstrument of assignment to be his/her free	ne basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	
nventor's Typed Name: David S. Kellar	Date Application Signed:
State of)) ss.:
County of	1
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the Instrument of assignment to be his/her free	, personally appeared <u>David S. Kellar</u> who is ne basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Typed Name: Ray C. Steffen	Date Assignment Signed: 13 Live 2001 Date Application Signed: 6/13/01
)
State of California County of Sun Diego) ss.:)
	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing eact and deed.
	LINDA E. BECKETT Public Commission #1192596 Notary Public - California () San Diego County My Commission Exp. AUG. 7, 2002

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _ 10011291-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hered	unto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Magand Water	n Date Assignment Signed: May 29, 200/
Inventor's Typed Name: Margaret E. Watso	Data Application Signal (MA a. 29 2001)
M. C. a.	Date Application Signed: 27/14/19 27, 20()
State of Orlean County of Benton)) ss.:)
Before me this <u>29</u> th day of <u>Mou</u> personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free	margaret E. Watson who is be basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed. OFFICIAL SEAL TERESA K TUMA NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 336747 My commission expires: 9-8-2004
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: Eric Read	Date Application Signed:
State of	
County of) ss.: }
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free	, personally appeared <u>Eric Read</u> who is a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: William V. Burke	Date Application Signed:
State of) } ss.:
County of) who is
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on th instrument of assignment to be his/her free	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Page 3 of 3

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _ 10011291-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

		Date Assignment Sig	gned:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		~	
Inventor's Typed Name: Margaret I	. Watson	Date Application Signed:	
State of	•		
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this day of		, personally appeared	Margaret E. Watson who i
personally known or proved to monstrument of assignment to be his,		isfactory evidence to	be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
			JUNE 4,200
Zmc/ Run.	1	Data Assistanta Sign	ned: Enc Rend
nventor's Signature (Seal)			ℓ
nventor's Typed Name: Eric Read		Date Appl	ication Signed: X TVNE 4, 200/
tate of Call form	100		•
County of Marin) ss.:)	/	
Before me this 4th day of	June, 200	/ , personally appeared _	Eric Read who is
sersonally known of proved to in	C Oll file prois at any	isfactory evidence to	be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assignment to be his/			Notary Public My commission expires: Feb. 24/05
	MARTHA F	OMERO 292375	Notary Public My commission expires: Feb. 24/05
9 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	NOTARY PUBLIC MARIN C	CALIFORNIA OUNTY	
	My Comm. Expires	February 24, 2005	
	,		1 (7.22)
Manney		Date Assignment Sig	gned: x 4 dme 2001
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Durko	Date Appl	lication Signed: X 4 Lue 200/
nventor's Typed Name: William V.	Burke		
State of CU/1 FUP 11) ss.:		
County of Marin	June, 200	·/	
Before me this UP day o	June 300	, personally appeared	who be the person who acknowledged the foregoin
personally known or proved to r instrument of assignment to be his	ne on the basis of sa /her free act and deed.	distactory dividends to	Totaltio Isauer
		THE DOMESTIC	Notary Public To TU/00
	CC	THA ROMERO 5000000000000000000000000000000000000	My commission expires: FUS J9/ US
	M M	PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA IARIN COUNTY	
	My Comm.	Expires February 24, 2005	

Page 3 of 3

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))